## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lan Harding	04/19/2005
Steven Diamond	04/19/2005
Martin Forest	05/04/2005
Baoguo Wei	04/19/2005
Sridhar Iyengar	04/19/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AgaMatrix, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Manor Parkway	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03079	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12777396

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-262-1800

Email: docket@himtnpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Marina T. Larson

Address Line 1: LARSON & ANDERSON, LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AGAM.P-018-DV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marina T. Larson

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024937 FRAME: 0616

OP \$40.00 12777396

501281619

## Total Attachments: 5

source=AssignmentsFromParentCase#page1.tif source=AssignmentsFromParentCase#page2.tif source=AssignmentsFromParentCase#page3.tif source=AssignmentsFromParentCase#page4.tif source=AssignmentsFromParentCase#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Ian Harding, hereby assign to AgaMatrix, Inc. ("Company"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in *Test strip coding and quality measurement*, of which I am a named inventor, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/907,805, filed April 15, 2005, ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

Ian Harding 19th Apr. 1 2005 date

Signed before me this 19 day of 3911, 95.

y public

JASMINE L. EWING
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
July 14, 2011

## AGAM.P018

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Sridhar Iyengar, hereby assign to AgaMatrix, Inc. ("Company"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in Test strip coding and quality measurement, of which I am a named inventor, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/907,805, filed April 15, 2005, ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

Sridhar Iyengar

JASMINE L. EWING Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 14, 2011

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Baoguo Wei, hereby assign to AgaMatrix, Inc. ("Company"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in Test strip coding and quality measurement, of which I am a named inventor, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/907,805, filed April 15, 2005, ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

Baoguo Wei

Signed before me this 19 day of April

JASMINE L. EWING Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 14, 2011

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Steven Diamond, hereby assign to AgaMatrix, Inc. ("Company"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in Test strip coding and quality measurement, of which I am a named inventor, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/907,805, filed April 15, 2005, ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

Steven Diamond

Signed before me this  $\frac{19}{100}$  day of  $\frac{1}{1000}$ 

JASMINE L. EWING Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires
July 14, 2011

## AGAM.P018

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Martin Forest, hereby assign to AgaMatrix, Inc. ("Company"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in Test strip coding and quality measurement, of which I am a named inventor, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/907,805, filed April 15, 2005, ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

Martin Forest

Signed before me this  $\frac{\Box \mu_{0}}{\Box}$  day of  $\underline{Man}$ 

RECORDED: 09/03/2010

JASMINE L. EN NO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusets My Commission Expires July 14, 2011